

TS- 76 of 2025

Order no. 06 Dated: 23.09.2025

Today is fixed for filing commission fee receipt, issuance of writ and w/s by defendants no.2 to 7 .

Plaintiff files hazira and extension petition supported by affidavit. Let the extension petition be kept with this record.

Plaintiff also files commission fee receipt of Rs.2000/-

Issue the writ at once.

Defendants no.1 takes no step and defendants no.2 to 5 also takes no step and even no w/s filed by defendants no.2 to 5.

Defendants 1 to 5 are directed to file s/c as to why the suit shall not be heard exparte against the defendants no.2 to 5.

At this stage, defendants no.6 & 7 files a petition praying for time to file w/s.

Petition for time is considered and allowed.

To date (28.11.2025) for extension, commission report, s/c by defendants no.2 to 5 and w/s by defendants no.6 & 7.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441