

TS- 76 of 2025

Order no. 07 Dated: 28.11.2025

Today is fixed for extension,commission report,s/c by defendants no.1 to 5 and w/s by defendants no.6 & 7.

Plaintiff files hazira and extension petition supported by affidavit.

P.O is on leave. Ld.J.M,Amta is in charge.

Defendants no.1 to 5 files show cause petition supported by affidavit. Copy served.

At this stage,defendants no.6 & 7 files a petition praying for timeto file w/s.

Petition for time is considered and allowed.

No commission report yet.

Ad-interim order of injunction be extended till nest dte fixed.

To 09.03.2026 for extension,commission report,hearing regarding acceptance of S/C by defendants no.1 to 5 and w/s by defendants no.6 & 7.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
In-charge